3 I ’
THIS DRAWING 5 UNFUBLISHED. | RELEASED FUR FUBLICATION 20 Lo DIST REYVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. SET UP GAGE A 66 — T e T
Cumegs  [REV|  TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION doceasnd A | ECO-08-00%685 s | HE | M
1529273-1 | A |BENCH & LEADMAKER| MECH POST FEED DI APPLICATOR
7-1529273-1 | A |BENCH & LEADMAKER|MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS
7-1529273-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT
CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS
D | TERMINAL NAME: -
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE
WIRE | 2,79 L0110 1N i L 00-2.50mn” or 16- 14 AWG
INSUL 450 L1380 IN] OV/5 1.90-3.60 [.075-.142 IN] /g
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTIONS
4.80-5.60 [.189- 220 IN] “—F 408-8323 & 408-8490
TERMINAL  [1A73118 - @EED FEED
APPL SPEC : : 2146 [.845 IN]
___|TERMINALS APPLIED &;;d§§§52d§§§ﬁgd§§g
465184-9
/" LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF)
160446 : : : £\
160824 . . . :::%;:EE;;
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT REF SETTINGELES
o0 ® =) . it [ 1338705-4 [DOCUMENTAT ION PACKAGE 7
; B 461264-5  [PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 61
c 2. ot Lo =000 Booe = 00e T L4 2 |2 21017-2  [SCREW, DRIVE 56
2. 00mm” or 14Awg| .76 £0.05 [.070 +.002 IN] €8 | ] 3-18031-0  [SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CSomme or 16AWG| |68 £0.05 [ 066 L 002 IN] D4 B (8024-7  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 60
o - 31 31 1-18023-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 8.0 57
2 | 21 1-18023-2 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X I2.0 56
] ) 212 (8020-1  [NUT, HEX, REG M3 54
: - 212 986965- 1 [NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORGUE (M4) 53
N i ] ? [ 21 2-18032-2 [SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 52
- - Bl 18024-3  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
BN 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 41
] ) B 1338662-2  |SUB ASSY, APPLICATOR FRAME 46
: - B 690191-1  [PLUG,NYLON 45
i ] B 1320998- 1 [RAM 44
B 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4
B 690125- | [SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
QEED Bl 469367-4  |SHIM 38
BN 879103-2  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 31
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 3 3| 180272 |WASHER, FLAT, Ric W4 33
414 18025-2  |WASHER, SPRG6 LOCK, REG M4 37
¢ GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. c 7 | -18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 x 20.0) 3
[\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE c oSt SR DTN S CAT (ML 150 <
: APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. — Sroe3e T TeTE PR (VTN TG —
N hv N
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET c | 2| 1320906-1 |STUD, THREADED Co
SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. ] |320985-6 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
B 240825-2  |PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
2 | 2] 4-22281-1  [SPRING, DRAG 22
/5\ INS CRIMP FORM AS PER ORIGINAL CUSTOMER REQUEST. T 1338665-1 | DRAG =0
2 | 2] 1338663-5 |GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 8
THIS APPLICATOR HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO APPLY FLRY TYPE 4141 1-18024-8 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (N6 X 12.0) .
INSULATION. [NSULATION RANGE SHOWN S THAT OF THE APPLICATOR. | 13967081 |SPALER, SLUG BLADE 6
B 690481-9  |SPACER, HOLD DOWN 3
. | [ 23846-1  [SPRING, DIE 2
B 240833-2 |PLATE, REAR SHEAR |
| | [ 1 [ 1-890482-0 [PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
| 2 || 1333219-3  [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
| Bl 6904714-3 | BLADE, SLUG 7
| 1| 1-455892-1  [HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 6
| | 1 | 4-240641-1 [SPACER 5
NN 238009- 1 [BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
VIEW A COTATED 1 80° ¥ WARN I NG 2] 1633569-8  |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP 3
- | 1 [ I [ 1-455888-0 [SPACER, CRIMPER 2
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIREL :
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE| POST-FEED 30mm STROKE| DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE e ] 1] 45640875  [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
A SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS 77|71 -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
BEI—OW MIN REOUIRED CRIMP ToT0 CARNGE EHD TAC EOMTROLL NG ENG TNEER NG Crean i ion | DWN FEAPRZ200E T Clect ‘
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE Frcomearoncs L 105506
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL I NG. DIMENS TONS: OTTHOELREWRIASNECESSPEL(‘ZN\LFE\SESD' AP;’D TSAPRI008 [nane ) L
INCHE S © LicLieror FINE ADJUST END FEED
5 FroneT s HDI APPLICATOR
E 2 PLC 0.0 - -
{gig} ENEEES ig:ggéL_ APPLJCAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATER 1AL FINISH ] WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:|529273 _
CUSTOMER DRAWING RLE g [PEET O R

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER VIEWABLE ASSEMBLY




